

6th September, 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Re: Athletics Team (Track) and Cross-Country Team Training Schedule

The Athletics Team and Cross-Country Team will continue their training throughout the school year. As a member of the team, your child is required to attend the training sessions. These sessions aim at boosting the physical capacity and team spirit of the team members.

Details of the training sessions are as follows:

Date	Every Thursday and Saturday * Extra sessions will be arranged *There will be no training on days when school special events, holidays or examinations are held.)			
Time & Venue	4:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. (Thursday)	Happy Valley Sports Ground / Aberdeen Sports Ground / SLS		
	8:30 a.m. – 12:00 nn. (Saturday)	SLS		
Training Fee	\$600 (\$200 refund if student achieves 80% attendance)			
Teacher Advisor	Mr. CHAN Chun Ket and Mr. WONG Ching Kwan			

Every training session is compulsory for all team members. Your child's active participation and punctual attendance are highly appreciated. Students should go to the venues by themselves. If a student cannot attend any training session for any reason, he should inform the teacher-in-charge at least one day in advance.

Please sign and return the following reply slip **on or before 14th September, 2023** (Thursday) and a \$600 crossed cheque (payable to "**The IMC of St. Louis School**") or cash to Mr. Wong Ching Kwan. Should you have any enquiries, please contact the Mr. Chan Chun Ket or Mr. Wong Ching Kwan at 2564 0117. Thank you.

	}<	·····×·····×·····		Mr. Chan Chun Ket for Principal	
Reply slip		Circular No. 033 (23-24)			
<u>Re: Athletics Team (Tr</u>	cack) and Cross-Country Te	am Traini	ng Schedule		
Dear Principal,					
I * allow / do not allow my child		of Class	(No) to take part	
in the Athletics Team and Cross Country	Team Training.				
	Signature of Parent/Guardi	an:			
	Name of Parent/Guardian	:			
	Emergency Contact Numb	er :			
	Student's Mobile Number	:			
	Date	:			

* Please delete as appropriate

☆Please return the reply slip to Mr. Wong Ching Kwan on or before 14th September, 2023.